Type L-852A-D Dualite
Bidirectional Taxiway Light Fixtures
Document No. 96A0149
Issued: January 29, 1993
Rev. E: May 16, 2001
Manufactured to FAA Specification
AC 150/5345-46B
Copyright  2001 by Siemens Airfield Solutions, Incorporated.  All rights reserved.

List
L-852A-D Light Fixture Part
Numbering System
Type L-852A-D Dualite Bidirectional Taxiway Light Fixtures Parts
 2001 Siemens Airfield Solutions, Incorporated 96A0149E Page 30
All rights reserved Issued 5/01
44D237X  -  X   X   X   X
* For a configuration not shown, contact the Siemens Airfield Solutions Sales Department.
Figure 7.  L-852A-D Light Fixture Part Numbers
Filter Colors*
1 = Green/Green
2 = Yellow/Yellow
3 = Green/Blank
4 = Yellow/Blank
6  Green/Yellow
Film Disc Cutout
1 = Included
2 = Not Included
Lamp
L-852C or D Options
1 = Switchable, 45 W/6.6 A Halogen
with Separate Connection for Each Lamp
2 = 45 W/6.6 A Halogen with Lamps Wired
in Series
L-852A, B, or C Options
3 = Switchable, 30 W/6.6 A Halogen
with Separate Connection for Each Lamp
4 = 30 W/6.6 A Halogen with Lamps Wired
in Series .
Fixture Base
1 = Cast Iron Light Fixture Only
2 = Cast Iron Light Fixture with Shallow Base
3 = Nickel-Moly Alloy Light Fixture Only
4 = Nickel-Moly Alloy Light Fixture
      with Shallow Base
Beam
4 = L-852B (Cat I & II)
      or L-852D (Cat. III) Wide Beam
7 = L-852A (Cat I & II)
      or L-852C (Cat. III) Narrow Beam
Type L-852A-D Dualite Bidirectional Taxiway Light Fixtures Parts
 2001 Siemens Airfield Solutions, Incorporated 96A0149E Page 31
All rights reserved Issued 5/01
See Figure 8.
Item Description Part Number Note
1 Lamp assembly
Lamp assembly, 45 W, 6.6 A (L-852C, L-852D) 44B1605
Lamp assembly, 30 W, 6.6 A (L-852A, L-852B, L-852C) 44A4785
2 Outer cover assembly
Outer cover assembly, ductile iron 44B2185-1
Outer cover assembly, ductile iron with Ni-Mo alloy 44B2185-2
3 Filter assembly, red
Filter, yellow, wide beam 44A4781-1
Filter, green, wide beam, L-852B, L-852D 44A4781-3
Filter, yellow, narrow beam, L-852A, L-852C 44A4781-4
Filter, green, narrow beam, L-852A, L-852C 44A4781-6
4 Optical assembly
Optical assembly, without optical shield and film disc cutout 44C2187-1
Optical assembly, with optical shield and without film disc cutout 44C2187-2
Optical assembly, without optical shield and with film disc cutout 44C2187-3
Optical assembly, with optical shield and film disc cutout 44C2187-4
5 Cutout clip 60B0240
6 Film disc cutout, GE #4815920 G-2 47A0023
7 O-ring, silicone, Parker #2-270 63B0267-270
8 Shallow base assembly
Shallow base assembly with plywood cover 44D0465-1
Shallow base assembly only 62D0335-1
NS Silicone grease 67A0009
NS Loctite Grade AV 67A0008
NS:  Not Shown
L-852A-D Light Fixture Parts
List
Type L-852A-D Dualite Bidirectional Taxiway Light Fixtures Parts